In accordance with
Rutes62,6.3 865 of LlQOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e s Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

P
2%
e 3

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

MW

20/02/2019 #164
COMPANIES HQOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company mumber [0 [0 [0 [7 [8[7[5]3

< Filling in this form

Company name in full | Evolution Sports Trading Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) | Yiannis
Surname | Koumettou
E Liquidator’s address
Building name/number | 1 Kings Avenue
Street ’Winchmore Hill
Post town | London
County/Region |
Postcode N (2 [1 3 | NIA
Country |
u Liquidator’s name @
Full forename(s) @ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another hquidator,
ﬂ Liquidator's address @
Building name/number  Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street another hquidater
Post town

County/Region

|
|
|
{
Postcode I’-"li’_'lir[—'i—

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

ola o2 T2lof1le

~

Statement of affairs

I attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1 A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

7 Statement of concurrence

Liquidator’s signature

Signature date

Sign and date

Signature

X ﬁ//

% R BT

04/17 Version 10




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Mark Wootton

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

Company name

Alexander Lawson Jacobs

Address

1 Kings Avenue

Winchmore Hill

|
|

Post town

London

County/Region

e Infe [ [s[n[a]

I Country

DX

Telephone

020 8370 7250

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

{1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowded free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 10




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Evolution Sperts Trading Limited

on the 4 February 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| bedieve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name EDAARD TANES
Signed a/\

Dated ¢: 219




Evolution Sports Trading Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 February 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assels Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Tickets 2,500.00 1,000.00
VAT Refund 117,371.92 Uncertain
Goodwill 20,000.00 5,000.00
Cash at Bank - Royal Bank of Scotland 1,000.00 1,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7.000.00

ﬁt
Signature ___ -~ Date Ak Lt iq

‘\,&)



Evolution Sports Trading Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 February 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 7,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
~ NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 7,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floaling Charge Creditors
NIL
7,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 7.000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 7.000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 7,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 8,400.00
Directors Loan - Edward Janes 1,227,301.00
HMRC - PAYE/NIC/NVAT/CISICT 129,812.91
_1,365513.H1
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (1,358,513.91)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors - (1,358,513.91)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
] 100
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,358,514.91)
f
Signature — Date Gl 19

\



9E G| 610Z Aenigad +0

60°'510Z J3A 108 Sdl

£ 40 L abey

aimeubis

Buljjejoy saujug g

lezig'eEl

00°007'8 AHS GN3 ‘ayspIojua Jauleg 'peoy UORAT gy P (N} vIr 0ors
L6'21L8'671 ZZ\ 963N 'aui | uodn spseoma ‘uojuaqbuoT ‘Malp yied uojuag (SIOILYNLOIDIN/AAYA) (NHON - DHIH 0o
3 ssalppy SLWEN Koy

sioypasn Auedwon - g
paltwi] Bulpel) spodg uonnjoag
SQOJEB[ UOSMET IapueXa|y



GE G1 610Z AenGad v

0102 1AA 103 Sd! 1401 afey

ainjeubig

Buyjiero] satug Adeuipio |

3 o'l
000 000 } 00’4 AeutptQ LHF 6EX0 '2ayspiopxQ ‘JouuiyD ‘auet A=(¥eQ 15 sauer 037 diiyd piemp3 I 00r+
dn pejjen  adeysaad  sateys anjep
Jwy ejol  dnpajies 10 ON |BUlWON adA)] ssaippy awey Aoy

sigployaieyg - o
pajiwi] Buipel] sjiodg uonnjoay
SQOJBQ UOSMET J3pURXa|Y



